be owned and held by the said trustees for the benefit of the 
society, in accordance with, and on the terms and conditions of 
the articles of association of said society and the ratifications 
and modifications thereof, as the same now exists, to the extent 
of three hundred and ninety-seven thousand five hundred 
($397,500) dollars, out of a total capital of four hundred thou-
sand ($400,000) dollars.”

The vast property of the society was conveyed to the Union 
Company, and the stock of that corporation assigned to the 
trustees.

Since April 11, 1894, nine of the seventeen subscribers have